## **RESOLUTION A – 2018**

## Expressing Appreciation for the Outstanding and Dedicated Service of Henry Stephen Bjornson, M.D., Ph.D.

The Board of Health of the Hamilton County General Health District met in regular session on February 12, 2018 with the following members present:

Kenneth G. Amend, MD., President	
Mark A. Rippe, Vice President	
Tracey A. Puthoff, Esq.	
Jim Brett Thomas W. Chatham	
monas w. Chaman	
m	oved for the adoption of the following resolution:
<b>WHEREAS, Dr. Stephen Bjornson</b> , an outstandin Public Health, will retire from service as Medical D	ng and dedicated Medical Director of Hamilton County Director on February 28, 2018; and
	Medical Director for the Hamilton County Board of r nineteen years and assisted with several community s, and the H1N1 influenza mass vaccinations; and
<b>WHEREAS,</b> the Board of Health of Hamilton County, Ohio wishes to express their gratitude for his dedication and for the outstanding service <b>Dr. Stephen Bjornson</b> has provided to Hamilton County Public Health and the residents of Hamilton County; and	
<b>NOW THEREFORE,</b> be it resolved by the Board recognition be given to <b>Dr. Stephen Bjornson</b> for Hamilton County; and	of Health of Hamilton County, Ohio, that special outstanding service in serving the staff and the citizens of
	n County Board of Health extends its sincere appreciation ton County Public Health and its members extend their
seconded the mo	tion. Upon roll call, the vote was as follows:
Kenneth G. Amend MD, President Mark A. Rippe, Vice President Tracey A. Puthoff, Esq. Jim Brett Thomas W. Chatham	
Board of Health of the Hamilton County Health Dis	Strict
Kenneth G. Amend MD, President of the Board	
Attest: Date: _	
Timothy I. Ingram	
Health Commissioner	